Lancashire County Council – Statement of accounts 2019/20   121

Basis for estimating assets and liabilities

2018/19  2019/20

Mortality assumptions

Longevity at 65 for current pensioners

22.8 years Male 22.3 years

25.5 years Female 25 years

Longevity at 65 for future pensioners

25.1 years Male 23.8 years

28.2 years Female 26.8 years

Financial assumptions

2.2% Rate of CPI inflation 2.1%

3.7% Rate of increase in salaries 3.6%

2.3% Rate of increase in pensions 2.2%

2.4% Rate for discounting scheme liabilities 2.4%

Liabilities have been assessed on an actuarial
basis using the projected unit method, an
estimate of the pensions that will be payable in
the future years dependent on assumptions
about mortality rates and salary levels.  Both the
Teachers' Pension Scheme and County Council
Fund liabilities have been assessed by Mercer,
an independent firm of actuaries.  The estimates
for the County Council Fund being based on the
latest full valuation of the scheme as at 31
March 2019.

The principal assumptions used by the actuary
are shown in the table.

Sensitivity analysis

 Impact on the defined benefit obligation
in the scheme

 Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

 £m £m

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) 121.1 (121.1)

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 1%) 770.9 (770.9)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 1%) 88.7 (88.7)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 1%) (757.9) 757.9

Change in 2019/20 investment returns (increase or decrease by 1%) (34.4) 34.4

The calculations alter the relevant assumption by the amount specified, whilst assuming that all other variables remain the same.
This approach is not necessarily realistic since some assumptions are related.

There is a risk that changes in the assumptions
(e.g. life expectancy, price inflation and discount
rate) could increase the defined benefit
obligation and/or the liabilities for actuarial
valuation purposes.  Other assumptions used to
value the defined benefit obligation are also
uncertain, although their effect is less material.
The sensitivity analysis indicates the change in